

City of Danville, Illinois 422 N. Vermilion St. Sanitary & Pavement Project Bid Opening: November 27, 2018, 10:00 AM				Schomburg & Schomburg		Cross Construction, Inc.		Stark Construction	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
	Base Bid Schedule								
1	Earth Excavation	362	CY	\$3.71	\$1,343.02	\$24.48	\$8,861.76	\$12.50	\$4,525.00
2	Pavement Removal	967	SY	\$17.69	\$17,106.23	\$9.66	\$9,341.22	\$12.50	\$12,087.50
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	28	SY	\$28.53	\$798.84	\$14.13	\$395.64	\$10.50	\$294.00
4	Sidewalk Removal	410	SF	\$3.90	\$1,599.00	\$1.77	\$725.70	\$1.50	\$615.00
5	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, 4 Foot DIA.	2	EACH	\$6,095.20	\$12,190.40	\$6,944.69	\$13,889.38	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
6	Sanitary Sewer 6"	11	FOOT	\$82.05	\$902.55	\$95.60	\$1,051.60	\$162.00	\$1,782.00
7	Sanitary Sewer 8"	12	FOOT	\$83.69	\$1,004.28	\$90.25	\$1,083.00	\$153.00	\$1,836.00
8	Sanitary Sewer 10"	166	L.F.	\$89.50	\$14,857.00	\$71.37	\$11,847.42	\$87.50	\$14,525.00
9	PCC Sidewalk 5"	225	SF	\$22.30	\$5,017.50	\$12.26	\$2,758.50	\$14.00	\$3,150.00
10	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12 A.E.P.	1,145	LF	\$35.21	\$40,315.45	\$54.06	\$61,898.70	\$63.00	\$72,135.00
11	PCC Pavement 6"	82	SY	\$72.88	\$5,976.16	\$76.45	\$6,268.90	\$91.00	\$7,462.00
12	Aggregate Base Course, Type B 6"	273	SY	\$18.89	\$5,156.97	\$12.27	\$3,349.71	\$36.50	\$9,964.50
13	Compacted Select Granular Trench Backfill	362	CY	\$42.61	\$15,424.82	\$48.40	\$17,520.80	\$18.00	\$6,516.00
14	Topsoil Furnish & Place 8"	254	SY	\$23.77	\$6,037.58	\$10.03	\$2,547.62	\$21.00	\$5,334.00
15	Topsoil Furnish & Place 8", SPECIAL	447	SY	\$23.77	\$10,625.19	\$18.21	\$8,139.87	\$25.00	\$11,175.00
16	Sewer Televising	166	FOOT	\$11.18	\$1,855.88	\$11.80	\$1,958.80	\$6.25	\$1,037.50
17	Deflection Testing	166	FOOT	\$2.34	\$388.44	\$9.11	\$1,512.26	\$2.50	\$415.00
18	Pressure Testing	166	FOOT	\$3.95	\$655.70	\$9.42	\$1,563.72	\$2.50	\$415.00
19	Manhole Vacuum Testing	1	EACH	\$437.29	\$437.29	\$2,336.46	\$2,336.46	\$250.00	\$250.00
20	Abandon Existing Sewer & Manhole	1	LSUM	\$10,720.75	\$10,720.75	\$2,723.02	\$2,723.02	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
21	Outlet Special	8	EACH	\$187.88	\$1,503.04	\$1,034.75	\$8,278.00	\$131.00	\$1,048.00
22	Washout Basin	1	LSUM	\$2,030.40	\$2,030.40	\$1,652.53	\$1,652.53	\$950.00	\$950.00
23	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$5,071.32	\$5,071.32	\$4,349.91	\$4,349.91	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
24	Remove & Disposal of Existing Light Poles	4	EACH	\$281.29	\$1,125.16	\$435.67	\$1,742.68	\$350.00	\$1,400.00

Total Base Bid Amount

\$162,142.97

\$175,797.20

\$178,316.50